# OP \$40.00 4430036

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		03/04/2016	National Banking Asssociation: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KASASA, LTD. (formerly known as BancVue, Ltd.)
Street Address:	4516 Seton Center Parkway Ste 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
Name:	LATTICE MARKETING, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2211 S. 156th Circle
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEBRASKA
Name:	KASASA HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	45 Rockefeller Center, 630 Fifth Avenue, Suite 400
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10111
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	KASASA ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	4516 Seton Center Parkway, Ste 300
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0870

900356379

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4430036	CASHFLOW LEASE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release - Kasasa#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Kasasa#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Kasasa#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0871

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 4th day of March 2016, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of

KASASA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, KASASA ACQUISITION

COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, KASASA, LTD. (formerly known as

BancVue, Ltd.), a Texas limited partnership, and LATTICE MARKETING, L.L.C., a Nebraska

limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December

30, 2015 executed by the Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2015 at Reel 005699 Frame 0662.

[Signature Page Follows]

7572867v2 3/3/2016 4:45 PM 1989.455

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0872 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: ቜጚፋር

Title: We PRELIDENT

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER		REGIS. DATE
CASHFLOW LEASE	85826262	4430036	11/05/2013

**RECORDED: 03/04/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0874